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Figure 1 – Title of the figure ((FERNANDES et al. (1999))

2
Distress Ocurrences
In several kinds of piles the cracks.......
2.2 Distress Modeling
2.1.1 Mazars Model
Since the superposition of the stresses intensity factors ...
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           (Equation 1)

Values computed for G by using KI e KII as shown in figures 4 e 5 as reported by SHAH et al. (1995) or anticipated by CEB MC-90 (1993), or even through experimental methods like proposed by BITTENCOURT (2000) …
Table 1 – Forces and moments in remaining section- f = 1,4.

	Crack
	Highness
	Case I of Loading
	Case II of Loading

	c (cm)
	a (cm)
	Nk (tf)
	Mkb (tf.m)
	Mka (tf.m)
	Nk (tf)
	Mkb (tf.m)
	Mka (tf.m)

	50
	124,1
	276,0
	2,8
	20,6
	242,8
	36,9
	17,0

	120
	110,3
	276,0
	6,6
	43,6
	242,8
	39,7
	35,8

	150
	104,3
	276,0
	8,3
	53,5
	242,8
	40,9
	43,8

	200
	94,5
	276,0
	11,0
	69,9
	242,8
	42,9
	57,2

	250
	84,6
	276,0
	13,8
	86,3
	242,8
	44,9
	70,6

	430
	49,0
	276,0
	23,7
	145,5
	242,8
	52,1
	118,9

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c (cm)
	a (cm)
	d
	db
	da
	d
	db
	da

	50
	124,1
	0,36
	0,01
	0,03
	0,31
	0,09
	0,02

	120
	110,3
	0,39
	0,02
	0,07
	0,34
	0,11
	0,05

	150
	104,3
	0,41
	0,02
	0,09
	0,36
	0,11
	0,07

	200
	94,5
	0,44
	0,03
	0,14
	0,39
	0,13
	0,11

	250
	84,6
	0,49
	0,04
	0,21
	0,43
	0,14
	0,17

	430
	49,0
	0,79
	0,11
	1,00
	0,69
	0,25
	0,82
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